Ass Din P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ). Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON			IENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Atte	orney Docket No.	<u>149049</u>
	ase record the attached document.	et. attachments, and document	: 2		
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Kazuo KAWASAKI  B. Additional name(s) of conveying		MINEB 4106-73 MIYOT	Haddress of receiving EA CO., LTD.  HOW TO A MIYO'S A-MACHI, KIT NO, JAPAN	ΤΑ,
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: May 10, 201	Merger Change of Name	B. Additiona	al name(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached? es 🛛 No
4,	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/38     C. Title of Application: TOUCL	9,544  Additional numbers attached	<del></del>		
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	***	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	concerning document should be mailed		, Total Manuel C	z apprioudous uno i	
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7			ount No. 15-0461 the ae amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	0-4850 0-6-6400		payment or charge r number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believeriginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61	75		ind any attached co May 18, 2011	opy is a true copy of the
<u> </u>					

PATENT REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0534

			ASSIGNMENT	(ID-201	
		(1)	Kazuo KAWASAKI(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	***	
	Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
	·	paid to set ove	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 a each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to ar to	and other good and valuable consideration assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Minebea Co., Ltd.		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	, ,			
		(10)			
		the ent inventi contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, ire right, title and interest for the United States of Americon, and in all applications for patent including any and uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissuions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be	rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, application(s), and all Letters Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	Touch Sensor Type Keyboard for Computer		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
				*	
	Application Number		ney Docket No.		
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application date herewith or	of the patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of				
•	Signing of	(12) on	May 10, 2011		
	Application	VII	A during the first transfer of the first tra		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial		
	Identification for	Numb	* * *		
	filed applications	filed			
any apr the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifi	olication or continuation of cignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interfeces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her	rees to exertivision the in obtaining ces to exertional Converses to permited States and from safest herein and inding on eby grants	cute all papers necessary in connection with any inter- ereof, or any patent or reissue application based there ng evidence and going forward with such interference cute all papers and documents and perform any act wi vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to of	ion, for the invention, and to cooperate with the cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate cooperate with the	
	In witness whereof, exce	uted by th	ie undersigned on the date(s) opposity)the undersig	ned name(s)	
Date	_May 10, 2011		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date				127	
Date					
Date Date					
Date					
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	This assignment should pe er, then it should be signed	referably b before at l	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S. cast two witnesses who also sign here:		
Date			*****		
Date			Witness	DATENT -	

RECORDED: 05/18/2011 REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0535